
1º Condutor

2º Condutor

Armindo Araújo 581

Luís Ramalho 582

João Barros 620

Jorge Henriques 950

Ricardo Filipe 757

Filipe Carvalho 243

José Pedro Fontes 1042

Inês Ponte 2064

Rafael Cardeira 574

Luis Boiça 2097

Ernesto Cunha 573

Rui Raimundo 2225

Paulo Neto 1853

Nuno Mota Ribeiro 1179

Pedro Meireles 1907

Ricardo Cunha 2106

Lucas Simões 1446

Valter Cardoso 741

Kevin Saraiva 2042

Beatriz Pinto 2199

Pedro Almeida 1780

Mário Castro 631

Rúben Rodrigues 2027

Estevão Rodrigues 2041

Daniel Nunes 616

José Janela 2229

Luís Morais 2067

Rafael Cunha 2222

Kris Meeke ITD CR 004 AND

James Fulton 20229

Diogo Salvi 504

Carlos Magalhães 2290

Nuno Caetano 1706

Sofia Mouta 2231

Ricardo Teodósio 1178

José Teixeira 1177

Gonçalo Henriques 2354

Gonçalo Cunha 2077

Luís Caetano 2282

David Monteiro 1894

Guilherme Meireles 1077

Pedro Alves 1078

Diogo Marújo 983

Jorge Carvalho 1313

Pedro Silva 1854

Roberto Santos 1855

Tiago Silva 1016

Ricardo Faria 2233

Paulo Roque 1959

NN

ALEXANDER VILLANUEVA RUIZ TBC

Jose Murado Gonzalez ITC/R-0189-ESP

SERGI PEREZ BENITEZ ITC/R-0255-ESP

AXEL CORONADO ITC/R-0254-ESP

Gustavo Javier Sosa Espinel PA-0743-ESP/C

Lorena Romero García COA-0218-ESP/CAT

Marco Bulacia ITC/C_ITC/R-0216-ESP

Diego Vallejo ITC/R-0076-ESP

48

Racing4you 993RC 243 Tiago Silva 1016 FORD FIESTA 8520 X

Wintech Competição 2256 X23 Nuno Caetano 1706 FORD FIESTA RALLY 3 8549 RC3

X XRf Competiçoes 221929 Luís Caetano 2282 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4/5 9288 RC5

RC4

X

X

X

27 Gonçalo Henriques 2354 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4 9136

20 Luís Morais 2067 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9308 RC4

X39 Pedro Silva 1854 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8866 RC4

49 Marco Bulacia CI-0217-ESP/CAT CITROEN C3 9492 RC2

47 Sergi Pérez Benitez ITC/R-0255-ESP HYUNDAI I20N RALLY2 RC2

46 Alexander Villanueva Ruiz CI-0187-ESP/M Skoda  Fabia Rally 2 RS TBC RC2

X

17 Rúben Rodrigues 2027 SKODA FABIA RALLY 2 RS 9655 RC2 XArc Sport 1928

X44 Paulo Roque 1959 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8367 RC4 X

10 Pedro Meireles 1907 HYUNDAI i20 N RALLY 2 8978 RC2

Racing4you 993

XRacing4you 993

X X33 Octavio Martins 984 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9686 RC4 X

X31 Guilherme Meireles 1077 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 9326 RC4

Sports & You 2063

X XRacing4you 993

X24 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       1052 HYUNDAI i20 RALLY 2 9040 RC2

X22 Diogo Salvi 504 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8306 RC2

Sports & You 2063

X

X21 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       1052 HYUNDAI i20 RALLY 2 9272 RC2

X

X

19 Daniel Nunes 616 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9692 RC4

Arc Sport 1928

X

X15 Pedro Almeida 1780 SKODA FABIA EVO 9708 RC2

X13 Befast Motorsport 1952 PEUGEOT 208 Rally4 PT-1945-23 RC4

Racing4you 993

X XBefast Motorsport 1952

X12 Lucas Simões 1446 FORD FIESTA R5 MK II 9275 RC2

X9 Paulo Neto 1853 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8708 RC2

Arc Sport 1928

XArc Sport 1928

X8 Ernesto Cunha 573 SKODA FABIA RALLY 2 EVO 9253 RC2

X7 WINTECH COMPETIÇÃO574 Peugeot 208 Rally4 RC4Rafael Cardeira

Sports & You 2063

X2256

X6 SPORTS & YOU 2062 Citroen C3 TBA RC2

Racing4you 993

X

5 Ricardo Filipe 757 SKODA FABIA R5 9690 RC2

4 João Barros 620 VOLKSWAGEN POLO GTI R5 9535 RC2

3 TEAM ARMINDO ARAÚJO / THE RACING FACTORY 595 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY 2 9488 RC2 XThe Racing Factory 510

Gustavo Javier Sosa Espinel PA-0743-ESP/C Hyundai I20N Rally2 RC2

Classe Grupo Equipa Lic Nº CPR

Racing4you

Lic Nº CPR2RM

993

X

CProR CPMstR CR5/S2000Nº PT CPJR

X X

Rallye Serras de Fafe, Felgueiras, Boticas e Cabeceiras de Basto

Campeonato Portugal de Ralis | Campeonato Portugal Júnior de Ralis | Campeonato Portugal de Ralis 2RM | Campeonato Promo de Ralis | Campeonato Portugal de Masters de Ralis | Challenge R5 - S2000

23 a 24 de fevereiro de 2024

LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo)



Harry Jonathan Hunt 223889

Steven Mcphee 173427

SEBASTIAN FRANCO CONTRERAS 7

MARCELO DER OHANNESIAN 497961

Bruno Miguel Bulacia Wilkinson ITC/R0226 ESP

Gabriele Enriqueyamamoto lambert Morales

Javier Villa Garcia Itb_ itc /r- 0273 - esp

Enrique velasco alonso Co 430 as

RICARDO MANUEL SOUSA DA COSTA

Rui Daniel Cruz Carvalho Vilaça

Hugo Lopes 2236

Tiago Neves 1960

Pedro Lago Vieira 1884

Marco Macedo 2257

JOSE CARLOS MULERO MATEO P-XXX-ESP

SERGIO FERNANDEZ GUERRA COA-1418-ESP/CT

Miguel Jorge Ribeiro Campos

NN

Josep Bassas Mas En Tramite

Manel Muñoz Castilla PA-1203-ESP/CAT

Manuel Martins 1814

Rui Vilaça 1964

Carlos Rodriguez Gonzalez EC-2018-ESP/AN

David Jesus Nieto Romero coa-1949-esp-an

Jose Lamela 

Unai Conde

Sérgio Dias 1811

Bruno Abreu 1924

ANTON KORZUN ITD-R.28.0026.24

PAVLO KONONOV ITD-R.28.0025.24

Jorge Carvalho 626

António Santos 1639

Adruzilo Lopes 2110

Paulo Leones 2038

Miguel Carvalho 1385

António Manuel Cardoso Carvalho Reis 1387

Henrique Rodrigues 1605

Daniel Rodrigues 1870

Alfredo Moreira 665

Jose Miguel Leal 1408

João Araújo 638

Luis Araujo 635

Martynas Samsonas 2024-ITC-R/33

Ervinas Snitkas  2024-ITC-R/34

Joni Goncalves 2058

Fábio Reis 1938

Tiago Pereira 779

Fernando Pereira 778

Rui Guedes 1608

Gonçalo Carvalho 1609

Hélder Miranda 2040

Inês Veiga 1273

José Araújo 1613

Afonso Pereira 1844

A Comissão Organizadora, 19/02/2024Total Inscritos: 56

65

X113 José Araújo 1613 Seat Marbella Classe 8 X16891

X2 X111 Hélder Miranda 2040 SEAT IBIZA 8299 Classe 10

X109 Rui Guedes 1608 BMW E30 6888 Classe 11 X2

X1108 Tiago Pereira 779 CITROEN C2 R2 6675 Classe 9 X

X107 Joni Goncalves 2058 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX 9450 Classe 14 X3

P4106 Martynas Samsonas 2024-ITC-R/33 SKODA FABIA N5 A-01411 Classe 17 X

X105 João Araújo  638 FORD FIESTA N5 9636 Classe 17 P4

X1104 Alfredo Moreira 665 FIAT UNO 45S 8559 Classe 8 X

X103 Henrique Rodrigues 1605 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VII 7931 Classe 7 P3

P4102 Miguel Carvalho 1385 HYUNDAI i20 N5 9680 Classe 17 X

X101 Adruzilo Lopes 2110 Skoda Fabia N5 Classe 17 P4

X69 Jorge Carvalho 626 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4 9323 XRC4

X X64 Sérgio Dias 1811 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 8457 RC4

62 Toyota Yaris GR N4 PT-1449-21 RC 3N

61 Federacion Andaluza de Automovilismo EC.-0028-ESP Toyota Yaris GR PT-1472-21 RC3N

Grupo Breogan

60 Manuel Martins 1814 TOYOTA YARIS GR 9695 RC3N

59 Biela Club Manresa EC-0065-ESP/CAT TOYOTA YARIS GR PT-1457-21 RC3N

58 Miguel Jorge Ribeiro Campos tvr Toyota GR GR PT-1469-21 RC3N

57 Automovil Club de Lorca EC-0093-ESP/MU TOYOTA GR YARIS N4 PT-1470-21

56 TEAM CAETANO AUTO 254 TOYOTA GR Yaris RZ 8993 RC3N

54 Ricardo Manuel Sousa da Costa TOYOTA YARIS GR 9091 RC3N

R353 Langreo Motor Club Toyota Yaris gr 1447-21 RC3N

52 Csm Automocio Toyota YARIS GR RC3N

51 Sebastian Franco Contreras 7 CITROEN C3 RALLY2 RC2

50 SPORTS & YOU 2062 CITROEN C3 R5 8137 RC2

1952 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8927 RC4Befast Motorsport

55 Hugo Lopes 2236 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8605 RC4 X X


